
 

 

 
 

March 3, 2014 
 
 
Re:     14ITB91616C-DR, Comprehensive Pest Control Services 
 
 
Dear Bidder’s: 
 
Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum 2, hereby made a part of the above referenced 
14ITB91616C-DR, Comprehensive Pest Control Services.   
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the 14ITB91616C-DR 
referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Donald R. Riley 
 
Donald R. Riley, CPPB 
Assistant Purchasing Agent 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
14ITB91616C-DR, Comprehensive Pest Control Services 
Addendum No. 2 
Page Two 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original RFP 
documents as noted below: 
 
1. Bid due date has been extended until March 12, 2014 @ 11:00 A.M. est 
2. Attached are all questions concerning this project. 
 
For additional information regarding this addendum, contact Donald R. Riley, CPPB, Assistant 
Purchasing Agent at (404) 612-7916. 
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the bid referenced above remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
Failure to return a signed copy of this addendum could render your bid non-responsive. 

 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 
   
The undersigned proposer acknowledges receipt of this addendum by returning one (1) 
copy of this form with the proposal package to the Department of Purchasing & Contract 
Compliance, Fulton County Public Safety Building, 130 Peachtree Street, Suite 1168, 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 by the ITB due date and time March 12, 2014, @ 11:00 A.M. 
 
 
This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2, __________ day of ____________, 
20__. 
 
________________________________ 
Legal Name of Bidder 
 
       
________________________________ 
Signature of Authorized Representative 
 
 
________________________________ 
Title 



 

 

Answers to Questions Submitted for ITB 14ITB91616C-DR 
 

1. Perry Homes Library is listed on the Section VII Fulton County Libraries but not listed on the 
price list.  Do you want this location covered?  If yes, should we simply add that line on the 
pricing page? 
 
Response:  No.  Please do not alter or change/add anything to the pricing sheet.  As stated 
within the bid document Fulton County Government has the rights to add and/or remove sites 
as needed. 
 

2. The square footage of the jail complex kitchen? 
 
Response:  The square footage of the jail complex includes the square footage of the kitchen 
and all facilities located within the jail facilities. 

 


